

Bid Summary
Costco Drive Roadway Improvements
NJDOT Local Freight Impact Fund, FY2019
Monroe Township, Middlesex County, NJ
CSE No. 20-005-02
Bids Received April 28, 2022

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

S & G Paving, Inc.
224C Forsgate Drive
Jamesburg, NJ 08831
(732) 521-1936
nicole@sgrpaving.com

Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc.
304 Jernee Mill Road
Sayreville, NJ 08872
(732) 257-8087
matzbrothers01@gmail.com

Black Rock Enterprises, LLC
1316 Englishtown Road
Old Bridge, NJ 08857
(732) 967-6400
kbarros@blackrocknj.com

Meco, Inc.
PO Box 536
Chatsburg, NJ 08510
(609) 443-4344
kathleen@mecopaving.com

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Inlet Filter, Type 1	SF	216	\$10.00	\$2,160.00	\$0.01	\$2.16	\$0.01	\$2.16	\$15.00	\$3,240.00	\$1.00	\$216.00
2	Portable Variable Message Sign	UNIT	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
3	Drums	UNIT	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$150.00
4	Traffic Cones	UNIT	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
5	Beakaway Barricade	UNIT	14	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$1.00	\$14.00
6	Construction Signs	SF	392	\$2.50	\$980.00	\$0.01	\$3.92	\$0.01	\$3.92	\$14.00	\$5,488.00	\$1.00	\$392.00
7	Traffic Director, Flagger	Hour	200	\$75.53	\$15,106.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
8	Traffic Director, City Police Allowance	Allow.	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$0.01	\$70,000.00	\$0.01	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
9	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
10	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
11	Removal of Pavement, Asphalt	SY	1,480	\$14.00	\$16,280.00	\$0.01	\$14.80	\$0.01	\$14.80	\$11.00	\$16,280.00	\$1.00	\$1,480.00
12	Removal of Pavement, Concrete	SY	40	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
13	I-13, Soil Aggregate, Sub-Base (If & Where Directed)	Ton	100	\$38.50	\$3,850.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
14	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick	SY	1,480	\$8.00	\$11,840.00	\$0.01	\$14.80	\$0.01	\$14.80	\$6.50	\$9,620.00	\$1.00	\$1,480.00
15	Milling, 2" Depth	SY	21,995	\$4.25	\$93,478.75	\$2.80	\$61,586.00	\$2.67	\$58,726.65	\$3.15	\$69,284.25	\$2.50	\$54,987.50
16	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64, Base Course, 4" Thick	Ton	337	\$100.00	\$35,700.00	\$100.00	\$35,700.00	\$147.38	\$52,614.66	\$28.00	\$9,996.00	\$85.00	\$30,345.00
17	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64, Leveling Course (If & Where Directed)	Ton	120	\$110.00	\$13,200.00	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$97.00	\$11,640.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	Ton	2,980	\$110.00	\$327,800.00	\$100.00	\$298,000.00	\$95.64	\$285,007.20	\$94.00	\$280,120.00	\$97.00	\$289,060.00
19	Sealing of Cracks in Hot Mix Asphalt (If & Where Directed)	LF	200	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$8.42	\$1,684.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$1.75	\$350.00
20	Concrete Surface Course, 4" Thick	SY	40	\$76.50	\$3,060.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$92.14	\$3,685.60	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$92.00	\$3,680.00
21	Reset Casting, Inlet, Using Existing Casting (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$210.00	\$420.00
22	Curb Piece	UNIT	18	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$201.14	\$3,620.52	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$424.00	\$7,632.00
23	Concrete Island, 4" Thick	SY	15	\$76.50	\$1,147.50	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$185.06	\$2,775.90	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00
24	Concrete Curb	LF	670	\$30.00	\$20,100.00	\$30.00	\$20,100.00	\$48.20	\$32,294.00	\$37.00	\$24,790.00	\$33.50	\$22,445.00
25	Beam Guide Rail	LF	241	\$35.00	\$8,435.00	\$35.00	\$8,435.00	\$47.25	\$11,387.25	\$32.00	\$7,712.00	\$33.00	\$7,926.00
26	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
27	Tangent Guidrail Terminal	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,042.00	\$4,042.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
28	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	LF	270	\$6.00	\$1,620.00	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$1.05	\$283.50	\$0.90	\$243.00	\$1.00	\$270.00
29	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, Yellow, 4" Wide	LF	5,450	\$1.10	\$5,995.00	\$0.65	\$3,542.50	\$0.63	\$3,433.50	\$0.65	\$3,542.50	\$0.70	\$3,815.00
30	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, White, 4" Wide	LF	6,995	\$1.10	\$7,694.50	\$0.65	\$4,546.75	\$0.63	\$4,406.85	\$0.64	\$4,476.80	\$0.70	\$4,896.50
31	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, White, 6" Wide	LF	160	\$1.25	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$0.95	\$152.00	\$0.95	\$152.00	\$1.05	\$168.00
32	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, White, 8" Wide	LF	250	\$1.45	\$362.50	\$1.50	\$375.00	\$1.26	\$315.00	\$1.30	\$325.00	\$1.05	\$262.50
33	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, White, 24" Wide	LF	80	\$4.50	\$360.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$3.78	\$302.40	\$3.75	\$300.00	\$4.25	\$340.00
34	Traffic Marking, Thermoplastic, White	UNIT	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$157.50	\$3,150.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$178.00	\$3,560.00
35	Traffic Marking, Thermoplastic, Yellow	UNIT	50	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$519.75	\$25,987.50	\$460.00	\$23,000.00	\$550.00	\$27,500.00
36	Reset/Relocate Traffic Sign (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	3	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$178.00	\$534.00
37	Project Identification Sign	UNIT	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$939.75	\$939.75	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
38	Miscellaneous Concrete (If & Where Directed)	CY	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$117.75	\$1,177.50
39	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$40.00
40	Reset Gas Valve Box (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$10.00	\$30.00
41	Reset Casting, Manhole, Using New Casting (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$649.69	\$649.69	\$1,183.71	\$1,183.71	\$350.00	\$350.00
42	Trimming Existing Tree, over 12" to 18" Diameter (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$146.80	\$293.60	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$645.00	\$1,290.00
43	Trimming Existing Tree, over 18" to 24" Diameter (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00
44	Tree Maintenance, Root Pruning (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
45	Topsoil Spreading, 2" Thick	SY	240	\$3.50	\$840.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$2.40	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.00	\$1,680.00
46	Sodding	SY	240	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$2.40	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$18.00	\$4,320.00
47	Stone Mulching, 4" Thick	SY	15	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$35.51	\$532.65	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$705,634.25		\$569,999.96		\$578,664.64		\$593,000.00		\$593,124.00

Bid Summary
Costco Drive Roadway Improvements
NJDOT Local Freight Impact Fund, FY2019
Monroe Township, Middlesex County, NJ
CSE No. 20-005-02
Bids Received April 28, 2022

Earle Asphalt Co.
PO Box 556
Farmingdale, NJ 07727
(732) 308-1113
djohnes@earleco.com

Top Line Construction Corp.
22 Fifth Street
Somerville, NJ 08876
(908) 231-7570
ldavis@toplineconstruction.com

Lucas Brothers, Inc.
80 Amboy Avenue
Morganville, NJ 07751
(732) 536-6663
daniel@lucasbrothers.com

PM Construction Corp.
1310 Central Avenue
Billiside, NJ 07205
(908) 965-2090
keyn@pmconstructionco.com

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Inlet Filter, Type 1	SF	216	\$0.01	\$2.16	\$0.01	\$2.16	\$0.01	\$2.16	\$0.01	\$2.16
2	Portable Variable Message Sign	UNIT	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Drums	UNIT	150	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$1.50
4	Traffic Cones	UNIT	200	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
5	Beakaway Barricade	UNIT	14	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$0.01	\$0.14
6	Construction Signs	SF	392	\$0.01	\$3.92	\$0.01	\$3.92	\$8.00	\$3,136.00	\$0.01	\$3.92
7	Traffic Director, Flagger	Hour	200	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
8	Traffic Directors, City Police Allowance	Allow.	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
9	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
10	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
11	Removal of Pavement, Asphalt	SY	1,480	\$6.00	\$8,880.00	\$0.01	\$14.80	\$6.00	\$8,880.00	\$250.00	\$14,800.00
12	Removal of Pavement, Concrete	SY	40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
13	I-13, Soil Aggregate, Sub-Base (If & Where Directed)	Ton	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
14	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick	SY	1,480	\$0.01	\$14.80	\$0.01	\$14.80	\$0.01	\$14.80	\$12.00	\$17,760.00
15	Milling, 2" Depth	SY	21,995	\$6.00	\$131,970.00	\$6.34	\$139,448.30	\$3.70	\$81,381.50	\$3.25	\$71,483.75
16	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64, Base Course, 4" Thick	Ton	357	\$50.00	\$17,850.00	\$60.00	\$21,420.00	\$75.00	\$26,775.00	\$88.00	\$31,416.00
17	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64, Leveling Course (If & Where Directed)	Ton	120	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$93.00	\$11,160.00	\$88.00	\$10,560.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	Ton	2,980	\$86.00	\$256,280.00	\$85.00	\$253,300.00	\$93.00	\$277,140.00	\$88.00	\$262,240.00
19	Sealing of Cracks in Hot Mix Asphalt (If & Where Directed)	LF	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.67	\$534.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
20	Concrete Surface Course, 4" Thick	SY	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$101.04	\$4,041.60	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
21	Reset Casting, Inlet, Using Existing Casting (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$440.41	\$880.82	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
22	Curb Piece	UNIT	18	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$390.83	\$7,034.94	\$430.00	\$7,740.00	\$450.00	\$8,100.00
23	Concrete Island, 4" Thick	SY	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$101.04	\$1,515.60	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
24	Concrete Curb	LF	670	\$38.00	\$25,460.00	\$56.97	\$38,169.90	\$40.00	\$26,800.00	\$30.00	\$20,100.00
25	Beam Guide Rail	LF	241	\$30.00	\$7,230.00	\$47.25	\$11,387.25	\$50.00	\$12,050.00	\$30.00	\$7,230.00
26	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	UNIT	1	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$2,642.94	\$2,642.94	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
27	Tangent Guidrail Terminal	UNIT	1	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,042.41	\$4,042.41	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
28	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	LF	270	\$0.01	\$2.70	\$1.05	\$283.50	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$270.00
29	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, Yellow, 4" Wide	LF	5,450	\$0.65	\$3,542.50	\$0.52	\$2,834.00	\$0.70	\$3,815.00	\$0.65	\$3,542.50
30	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, White, 4" Wide	LF	6,995	\$0.65	\$4,546.75	\$0.52	\$3,637.40	\$0.70	\$4,896.50	\$0.65	\$4,546.75
31	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, White, 6" Wide	LF	160	\$0.95	\$152.00	\$1.05	\$168.00	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$1.00	\$160.00
32	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, White, 8" Wide	LF	250	\$1.25	\$312.50	\$2.10	\$525.00	\$1.40	\$350.00	\$1.30	\$325.00
33	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, White, 24" Wide	LF	80	\$3.75	\$300.00	\$5.25	\$420.00	\$4.14	\$331.20	\$3.75	\$300.00
34	Traffic Marking, Thermoplastic, White	UNIT	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$131.25	\$2,625.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
35	Traffic Marking, Thermoplastic, Yellow	UNIT	50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$314.99	\$15,749.50	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$525.00	\$26,250.00
36	Reset/Relocate Traffic Sign (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$157.50	\$472.50	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$175.00	\$525.00
37	Project Identification Sign	UNIT	1	\$887.49	\$887.49	\$939.73	\$939.73	\$1,554.84	\$1,554.84	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
38	Miscellaneous Concrete (If & Where Directed)	CY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
39	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	4	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$16.50	\$66.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
40	Reset Gas Valve Box (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	3	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$16.50	\$49.50	\$340.00	\$1,020.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
41	Reset Casting, Manhole, Using New Casting (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,189.67	\$1,189.67	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
42	Trimming Existing Tree, over 12" to 18" Diameter (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,312.47	\$2,624.94	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
43	Trimming Existing Tree, over 18" to 24" Diameter (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,099.95	\$4,199.90	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
44	Tree Maintenance, Root Pruning (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$574.99	\$1,049.98	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
45	Topsoil Spreading, 2" Thick	SY	240	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.04	\$1,689.60	\$11.00	\$2,640.00	\$1.00	\$240.00
46	Sodding	SY	240	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$0.01	\$2.40	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$240.00
47	Stone Mulching, 4" Thick	SY	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$14.49	\$217.35	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$603,313.13		\$604,305.75		\$609,609.00		\$622,625.72

Bid Summary

Costco Drive Roadway Improvements

NJDOT Local Freight Impact Fund, FY2019

Monroe Township, Middlesex County, NJ

CSE No. 20-005-02

Bids Received April 28, 2022

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Inlet Filter, Type 1	SF	216	\$0.01	\$2.16	\$10.00	\$2,160.00	\$0.01	\$2.16	\$10.00	\$2,160.00
2	Portable Variable Message Sign	UNIT	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
3	Drums	UNIT	150	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$150.00
4	Traffic Cones	UNIT	200	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
5	Beakaway Barricade	UNIT	14	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
6	Construction Signs	SF	392	\$0.01	\$3.92	\$10.00	\$3,920.00	\$0.01	\$3.92	\$10.00	\$3,920.00
7	Traffic Director, Flagger	Hour	200	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
8	Traffic Directors, City Police Allowance	Allow.	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
9	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
10	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
11	Removal of Pavement, Asphalt	SY	1,480	\$5.00	\$7,400.00	\$43.51	\$64,394.80	\$15.00	\$22,200.00	\$22.00	\$32,560.00
12	Removal of Pavement, Concrete	SY	40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$0.10	\$4.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$34.00	\$1,360.00
13	1-13, Soil Aggregate, Sub-Base (If & Where Directed)	Ton	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.10	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
14	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick	SY	1,480	\$7.00	\$10,360.00	\$7.50	\$11,100.00	\$17.00	\$25,160.00	\$8.00	\$11,840.00
15	Milling, 2" Depth	SY	21,995	\$6.95	\$152,865.25	\$4.74	\$104,256.30	\$3.85	\$84,680.75	\$4.00	\$87,980.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64, Base Course, 4" Thick	Ton	357	\$65.00	\$23,205.00	\$100.00	\$35,700.00	\$93.00	\$33,201.00	\$95.00	\$33,915.00
17	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64, Leveling Course (If & Where Directed)	Ton	120	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.10	\$12.00	\$97.00	\$11,640.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	Ton	2,980	\$79.00	\$225,420.00	\$93.05	\$277,289.00	\$97.00	\$289,060.00	\$96.00	\$286,080.00
19	Sealing of Cracks in Hot Mix Asphalt (If & Where Directed)	LF	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
20	Concrete Surface Course, 4" Thick	SY	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.10	\$4.00	\$215.00	\$8,600.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
21	Reset Casing, Inlet, Using Existing Casing (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
22	Curb Piece	UNIT	18	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$180.00	\$3,240.00	\$115.00	\$1,720.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
23	Concrete Island, 4" Thick	SY	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$41.00	\$27,470.00	\$40.00	\$26,800.00
24	Concrete Curb	LF	670	\$35.00	\$23,450.00	\$28.00	\$18,760.00	\$31.00	\$7,471.00	\$26.00	\$6,266.00
25	Beam Guide Rail	LF	241	\$34.25	\$8,254.25	\$29.00	\$6,999.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
26	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	UNIT	1	\$8,255.00	\$8,255.00	\$6,995.00	\$6,995.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$4,000.50	\$4,000.50
27	Tangent Guidetail Terminal	UNIT	1	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$3,599.00	\$3,599.00	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$5.00	\$1,350.00
28	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	LF	270	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$0.01	\$2.70	\$0.70	\$3,815.00	\$0.70	\$3,815.00
29	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, Yellow, 4" Wide	LF	5,450	\$0.71	\$3,869.50	\$0.60	\$3,270.00	\$0.70	\$4,896.50	\$0.70	\$4,896.50
30	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, White, 4" Wide	LF	6,995	\$0.71	\$4,966.45	\$0.60	\$4,197.00	\$0.70	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$160.00
31	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, White, 6" Wide	LF	160	\$1.06	\$169.60	\$0.90	\$144.00	\$1.25	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$375.00
32	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, White, 8" Wide	LF	250	\$1.42	\$355.00	\$1.20	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$1.50	\$375.00
33	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, White, 24" Wide	LF	80	\$4.25	\$340.00	\$3.60	\$288.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$320.00
34	Traffic Marking, Thermoplastic, White	UNIT	20	\$177.00	\$3,540.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
35	Traffic Marking, Thermoplastic, Yellow	UNIT	50	\$580.00	\$29,000.00	\$495.00	\$24,750.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00
36	Reset/Relocate Traffic Sign (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	3	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
37	Project Identification Sign	UNIT	1	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$895.00	\$895.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
38	Miscellaneous Concrete (If & Where Directed)	CY	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
39	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	4	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
40	Reset Gas Valve Box (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	3	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
41	Reset Casting, Manhole, Using New Casting (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
42	Trimming Existing Tree, over 12" to 18" Diameter (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
43	Trimming Existing Tree, over 18" to 24" Diameter (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
44	Tree Maintenance, Root Pruning (If & Where Directed)	UNIT	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
45	Topsoil Spreading, 2" Thick	SY	240	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$3.00	\$720.00
46	Sodding	SY	240	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$14.00	\$3,360.00	\$3.00	\$720.00
47	Stone Mulching, 4" Thick	SY	15	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$631,797.84		\$666,094.80		\$686,305.97		\$697,888.00